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#1) Do you plan to register before the 2020 election?

59 Yes, definitely

41 Yes, probably

#2) How favorable are your feelings about the following
public figures?

None Very Somewhat | Neutral Somewhat Very Never

favorable | favorable unfavorable | unfavorable | heard of
them

Nancy 28 30 18 12 10 3

Pelosi

Barack 78 14 3 2 2 0

Obama

Bill Clinton | 29 31 21 10 8 0

Hillary 26 26 17 17 13 1

Clinton

Alexandria 35 21 19 8 5 12

Ocasio-Cortez

Mark 4 15 41 22 15 3

Zuckerberg

Polling was conducted online from July 17 through 20, 2019. Using its Bias Correct Engine to attain a
sample reflective of registered voters, Change Research polled 935 people in lowa, New Hampshire and
South Carolina. Post-stratification weights were made on age, gender, race, and 2016 vote to reflect the
distribution of voters in each state. Each state was weighted equally.
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Joe Biden | 36 33 13 9 9 0
Beto 14 32 26 8 5 15
O'Rourke

Pete 31 26 17 3 5 18
Buttigieg

Bernie 37 29 16 10 8 0
Sanders

Kamala 23 34 24 5 3 11
Harris

Elizabeth 37 28 18 8 5 5
Warren

Cory 16 30 29 6 4 16
Booker

Amy 6 20 33 9 2 30
Klobuchar

Julian 6 20 32 6 3 33
Castro

John 2 8 42 5 3 41
Delaney

Tulsi 4 12 30 9 4 41
Gabbard

Kirsten 7 21 38 7 4 23
Gillibrand

John 2 9 38 5 3 43
Hickenlooper

Jay Inslee |2 9 33 3 2 51
Eric 3 12 33 2 1 48
Swalwell
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Andrew 5 14 34 6 1 39
Yang

Michael 2 7 35 3 2 51
Bennet

Marianne 2 3 31 6 4 54
Williamson

TimRyan |1 9 35 5 4 46
Bill de 2 12 39 13 7 26
Blasio

#3) In the November 2016 election, did you vote for:

83 Hillary Clinton, the Democrat
7 Did not vote

5 Donald Trump, the Republican
3 Gary Johnson, the Libertarian
1 Jill Stein, the Green Party

#4) In 2020, do you think you will most likely:

100 Vote in the Democratic primary

#5) As you may know, Democratic primary debates will occur
on June 26 and 27. How much of these debates do you plan
to watch?

© 2019 Change Research info@changeresearch.com | changeresearch.com


mailto:info@changeresearch.com

NhsiMINVwI |

CRODKED

40 All of both debates

24 Most of each debate

2 One debate, but not both

14 A little bit of each

16 I'll watch clips afterwards, but won't watch anything as it happens.
5 | won't watch any

#6) How important do you think the debates will be in helping
you make up your mind about who to vote for in the primary?

32 Very important
54 Somewhat important
13 Not important

#7) How much have you seen, read, or heard about each of
the following individuals?

None A lot A decent A little None at all
amount

Joe Biden 68 26 5 1

Beto O'Rourke 22 37 22 19

Pete Buttigieg 33 31 12 23

Bernie Sanders |70 23 6 2

Kamala Harris 27 39 19 15
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Elizabeth 57 26 11 6
Warren

Cory Booker 18 39 25 19
Amy Klobuchar |7 26 29 38
Julian Castro 5 17 33 45
John Delaney 3 10 30 57
Tulsi Gabbard 3 14 27 55
Kirsten 8 28 31 33
Gillibrand

John 2 10 30 59

Hickenlooper

Jay Inslee 1 7 23 69
Eric Swalwell 4 11 20 65
Andrew Yang 4 12 30 54
Michael Bennet |2 5 21 72
Marianne 1 6 19 74
Williamson

Tim Ryan 2 8 26 65
Bill de Blasio 4 16 35 45
Wayne Messam | 0 2 8 90
Seth Moulton 1 5 16 78
Mike Gravel 1 3 11 85
Steve Bullock 0 3 18 78
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#8) Where have you heard the most about the Democratic
presidential candidates in the last few months? Please select
up to three.

64 Social media

59 Online news stories

46 TV appearances that weren't town halls
29 Newspaper stories

24 Televised town halls

15 Radio interviews

13 Events | attended

8 Podcasts

6 Other (specified)

#9) How closely have you been following the Democratic
presidential primary over the past few months?

31 Very closely

39 Somewhat closely
24 Not too closely

6 Not closely at all
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#10) On a scale of 1-10, how do you feel about President
Donald Trump? 1 means you strongly oppose him and 10
means you strongly support him.

86 1
4 2
2 3
1 4
2 5
1 6
0 7
1 8
0 9
2 10

#11) If the following people take part in the Democratic
primary, who will you vote or caucus for?

29 Joe Biden

19 Bernie Sanders
19 Elizabeth Warren
14 Pete Buttigieg

5 Kamala Harris
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3 Cory Booker

3 Beto O'Rourke

1 Andrew Yang

1 Amy Klobuchar

1 John Delaney

1 Mike Gravel

1 Tulsi Gabbard

0 Julian Castro

0 Seth Moulton

0 Bill de Blasio

0 Kirsten Gillibrand
0 Jay Inslee

0 Steve Bullock

0 Marianne Williamson
0 Tim Ryan

0 John Hickenlooper
0 Wayne Messam

0 Eric Swalwell

#12) How confident are you that you would end up voting or
caucusing for this candidate if he or she is on the ballot?
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65 Very confident

28 Somewhat confident
5 Not very confident

3 Not at all confident

#13) Who would be your second choice if your preferred
candidate is not running?

20 Elizabeth Warren
18 Joe Biden

15 Pete Buttigieg

15 Bernie Sanders
11 Kamala Harris

6 Beto O'Rourke

5 Cory Booker

2 Tulsi Gabbard

Kirsten Gillibrand

Andrew Yang

Tim Ryan

Michael Bennet

John Delaney

Julian Castro
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1 Jay Inslee

1 Amy Klobuchar

0 Steve Bullock

0 Marianne Williamson
0 Eric Swalwell

0 Mike Gravel

0 Bill de Blasio

0 John Hickenlooper

#14) Which of the following candidates do you think would
make the best President?

32 Joe Biden

19 Elizabeth Warren
19 Bernie Sanders
13 Pete Buttigieg

4 Kamala Harris

3 Cory Booker

2 Beto O'Rourke

1 Andrew Yang

Amy Klobuchar

John Delaney
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Michael Bennet

Mike Gravel

Tulsi Gabbard

0 Marianne Williamson
0 John Hickenlooper
0 Kirsten Gillibrand

0 Julian Castro

0 Seth Moulton

0 Steve Bullock

0 Wayne Messam

0 Jay Inslee

#15) Which of the following candidates do you think is most

likely to beat Donald Trump in 20207?

50 Joe Biden

19 Bernie Sanders
14 Elizabeth Warren
6 Pete Buttigieg

3 Kamala Harris

2 Cory Booker

2 Beto O'Rourke
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1 Andrew Yang

1 Steve Bullock

0 John Delaney

0 Michael Bennet

0 Mike Gravel

0 Amy Klobuchar

0 Julian Castro

0 Seth Moulton

0 Marianne Williamson
0 Bill de Blasio

0 Tulsi Gabbard

0 Eric Swalwell

0 John Hickenlooper

#16) Are you satisfied with the choices you have in the
Democratic primary?

88 Yes

12 No

#17) If you had to choose one, would you want the next
President to compromise with Republicans, or to stick to
their principles?
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43

Compromise with Republicans

57

Stick to their principles

#18) If you had to choose a candidate to babysit your kids (or
one of your loved ones' kids) which candidate would you

choose?
23 Elizabeth Warren
20 Joe Biden
18 Pete Buttigieg
16 Bernie Sanders
12 Kamala Harris
5 Cory Booker
4 Beto O'Rourke
2 Amy Klobuchar

#19) Which of the following types of experience would you
most like a presidential candidate to have?

50 Experience in Washington

32 Experience outside of Washington
14 Experience in the academic world
4 Experience in business
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#20) If you had to choose one of the following qualities for a
presidential candidate to have, which would you choose?

49 Ability to excite Democrats and liberals

51 Ability to appeal to Trump voters and other non-Democrats

#21) If you had to choose one of the following qualities for

the Democratic presidential nominee, which would you
choose?

31 Honest

21 Intelligent

12 Inspiring

14 Experienced

22 Has detailed plans

#22) Which kind of candidate would you prefer to oppose
Donald Trump in November 20207?

28 A candidate who was more liberal than Barack Obama
8 A candidate who was less liberal than Barack Obama
64 A candidate who was about the same as Barack Obama
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#23) For each of the candidates below, please indicate

whether or not you would vote for that candidate in

November 2020 against Donald Trump.

None | would There's a I'd vote for | would gladly | I'd volunteer
definitely vote | good chance | this vote for this for this
for a different | I'd either vote | candidate candidate in candidate,
candidate in for a different | because November. tell friends,
November, or | candidate in anyone is donate
not vote at November, or | better than money, and
all. not vote at Trump, but | work hard to

all. wouldn't be help them
excited about win.
it.

Joe Biden 10 4 25 43 19

Bernie 9 7 23 38 22

Sanders

Pete 11 5 24 39 21

Buttigieg

Elizabeth 9 5 21 42 22

Warren

Beto 10 7 38 38 6

O'Rourke

Kamala 8 6 31 41 15

Harris

Amy 13 8 50 25 4

Klobuchar

Cory Booker |10 6 41 36 7
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#24) What was the most important reason you chose
[respondent’s first choice] as your first choice over
[respondent’s second choice] above?

22 I think my first choice has a better chance of beating Trump

22 | prefer my first choice's positions and plans

27 | think my first choice's experience better prepares him or her to be President
21 | prefer my first choice's personal qualities and values

9 Other (specified)

#25) Why do you think [respondent’s second choice] is less
likely than [respondent’s first choice] to beat Trump?

5 He or she would not be as good in the debates against Trump

12 He or she would not be as good at counterattacking when Trump attacks him or her
44 Average Americans are less likely to like him or her

15 His or her policies would be too far to the left to win a general election

23 Other (specified)

#26) What is your primary source of news?

5 Print newspapers
25 Online news sites
8 Local TV news
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25 National network news shows (CBS, ABC, CBS, PBS)
16 Cable news

9 Facebook

2 Twitter

0 Instagram

7 Radio

2 Podcasts

#27) How often do you use each of the following?

None Many times a | About once a | A few times a | About once a | Never
day day week week

Twitter 8 7 5 10 69

Facebook 69 24 6 1 1

#28) Do you think Facebook helps or hurts our politics?

13 It helps far more than it hurts

23 It helps a little bit more than it hurts
23 It hurts a little bit more than it helps
24 It hurts far more than it helps

17 Don't know / no opinion
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#29) Some Democratic presidential candidates feel that it's
important to appear on Fox News, in order to ensure that
their viewpoints are reaching voters who might not otherwise
hear them. Others feel that Fox News is damaging our

democracy, and that appearing on the network only

legitimizes Fox and brings in ad money. Do you think that
candidates should appear on Fox News?

51 Yes
27 No
23 Don't know / no opinion

#30) How favorable are your feelings about the following
companies?

None Very Somewhat | Neutral Somewhat | Very Don't know

favorable favorable unfavorable | unfavorable |/ no
opinion

The New 41 29 21 2 2 5

York

Times

The 38 30 22 3 1 7

Washington

Post

Fox News |2 1 7 9 79 2

CNN 33 33 22 6 3 2

MSNBC 35 27 23 7 3 5

Facebook |9 28 36 20 7 1
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#31) Have you read the Mueller Report?

7 I've read all of it

30 I've read some of it

60 | haven't read it, but I've read a lot about it
3 | haven't heard of it

#32) Would you support or oppose the House of
Representatives beginning impeachment proceedings
against Donald Trump?

52 Strongly support

30 Somewhat support

10 Somewhat oppose

5 Strongly oppose

2 Don't know / no opinion

#33) (If support impeachment) Would you be willing to vote in
the primary for a Democratic presidential candidate who
voted not to impeach Trump?

58 Yes
18 No
25 Not sure
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#34) (If oppose impeachment) Would you be willing to vote in
the primary for a Democratic presidential candidate who
voted to impeach Trump?

91 Yes
2 No
7 Not sure

#35) Which of the following possible paths forward for the US
healthcare system would you most strongly support?

42 Allowing every American to choose whether to enroll in Medicare or enroll in a plan
with a private insurance company

42 Transitioning every American to Medicare, while eliminating the private health
insurance market

9 Allowing people age 50 and above to buy in to Medicare, while maintaining the
private insurance market for others

7 None of the above (keep the current system)

#36) Most important policy issue

25 Healthcare Access and Insurance
13 Climate and Environment

9 Minority Rights

5 All or Many of the Above
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5 Education

3 Cost of Living

3 International Relations

3 Constitutional Rights

2 Corruption and Accountability
2 Democratic Solidarity and Republican Opposition
2 Criminal Justice

2 Social Security

2 Gun Rights

2 Monuments and History

1 None or NA

1 Fiscal Responsibility

1 Immigration

1 Wages and Income Inequality
1 Campaign Finance

1 Labor and Workers Rights

1 Republican Solidarity and Democratic Opposition
1 Taxes

1 Jobs

1 Student Tuition and Loans

1 Resource Management
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1 Voting Access and Security

1 Mental Health, Opioids, and Addiction
1 Housing

1 Pro-Choice

1 Pro-Life

1 lllegal Immigration

1 Elections and Political Accountability
1 Abortion

1 Transportation and Infrastructure
1 Military and National Security

1 Immigration Reform

1 Bipartisanship and Civility

1 Crime and Public Safety

0 Election Districting

0 Jobs and the Economy

0 Terrorism

0 Seniors and Disability

0 Marijuana

0 Energy

0 Teacher Compensation

0 Veterans Issues
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1 Other

#37) Some public officials have called on large tech
companies, such as Google, Facebook and Amazon, to be
broken up or more strictly regulated. Which do you think
would be the best path forward?

15 These companies should be broken up

32 These companies shouldn't be broken up, but they should be much more strictly
regulated

31 These companies shouldn't be broken up, but they should be a bit more regulated

11 These companies shouldn't be broken up or more regulated

11 Don't know / no opinion

#38) Do you feel optimistic or pessimistic about whether
Democrats will beat Trump in 2020?

29 Very optimistic

45 Somewhat optimistic

14 Neither optimistic nor pessimistic
9 Somewhat pessimistic

2 Very pessimistic

#39) How does politics make you feel? Select up to two.
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41 Angry

32 Anxious
30 Exhausted
21 Depressed
21 Motivated
18 Hopeful

17 Hopeless

#40) Is America a democracy?

43 Yes
47 No
10 Don't know / no opinion

#41) Which of the following statements do you think is more
accurate?

70 Trump is far more extreme than other Republican politicians
26 Trump is politically and ideologically similar to most Republican politicians
4 Don't know / no opinion

#42) Which do you think is more likely if a Democrat defeats
Donald Trump in 20207
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13 Republicans in Washington will change, and become more reasonable and open to
compromise.
81 Republicans in Washington will be just as unreasonable as they are now, and will

do anything possible to stop the Democratic President.

6 Don't know / no opinion

#43) Which of the following bothers you most about Donald
Trump?

34 His unstable behavior

28 His corruption

17 His bigotry

13 His policies hurt the vulnerable too much
7 His policies favor the rich too much

1 He broke his promises

#44) If you learned someone was a Republican, would it
affect your likelihood of becoming friends with them?

50 It would make no difference
35 It would make me a little less likely to be friends with them
15 It would make me much less likely to be friends with them

#45) Do you believe that someone can support Donald Trump
and be a good person?
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56 Yes

44 No

#46) In the 2016 primary elections, did you vote for:

45 Hillary Clinton in the Democratic primary
42 Bernie Sanders in the Democratic primary
5 | didn't vote

2 John Kasich in the Republican primary

1 | voted in a different party's primary

1 | don't remember

1 Donald Trump in the Republican primary
1 Another Republican

1 Marco Rubio in the Republican primary

0 Ted Cruz in the Republican primary

#47) In the 2018 race for US House of Representatives, did
you vote for:

90 The Democratic candidate
2 The Republican candidate
1 Another candidate

4 Don't remember
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#48) Have you ever donated to political candidates?

23 Yes, in the 2020 Democratic primary as well as previous elections
4 Yes, only in the 2020 Democratic primary

33 Yes, only in previous elections

40 No

#49) (If yes to having donated) Which 2020 presidential
candidate(s) have you donated to? Select all that apply.

40 Bernie Sanders
28 Elizabeth Warren
24 Pete Buttigieg

18 Joe Biden

13 Kamala Harris
10 Cory Booker

10 Beto O'Rourke

7 Andrew Yang

7 Kirsten Gillibrand
6 Amy Klobuchar
6 Tulsi Gabbard
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3 Mike Gravel

3 Jay Inslee

3 Julidn Castro

3 John Delaney

2 Seth Moulton

2 Marianne Williamson
0 Michael Bennet

0 Eric Swalwell

#50) Do you or does someone in your immediate family have
student loan debt?

31 | do
34 | don't, but someone in my immediate family does
36 No one in my immediate family does

#51) Do you know a trans person?

1 | am trans

17 Yes, someone close to me

49 Yes, but not anyone close to me
34 No
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#52) How much have you heard about the following
podcasts?

None A lot A decent A little None at all
amount

Pod Save 4 6 10 80

America

The Daily 4 8 23 64

The Weeds 1 3 11 86

#53) Who do you prefer:

21 Taylor Swift
25 Beyoncé
54 Don't know / no opinion

#54) Are you male or female?

44 Male

56 Female

#55) Age range

21 18 to 34
22 35t0 49
29 50 to 64
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28

65 or older

#56) Ethnicity

73 White / Caucasian

19 Black or African American

2 Hispanic or Latino/a

1 Asian / Pacific Islander

1 American Indian or Alaska Native
4 Other (specified)

#57) What is the highest level of education you have

completed?
13 High school diploma or less
26 Some college, but no degree
13 Associate's degree, or two-year college degree
27 Bachelor's degree, or four-year college degree
21 Graduate degree

#58) Which of the following best describes you?

69

| am registered to vote, and a Democrat.

26

| am registered to vote, and an independ

ent.
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3 | am registered to vote, and a Republican.

1 | am not registered to vote.
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